
                                     Pirate Nation Invitational
                                        De Soto Middle School
                                         De Soto, Wisconsin
                                         September 23, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 6850  Justin Wagner                 10  Kee                           20:13.5  6:31 
      2      6910  Gabriel Hamann                11  Seneca                        20:31.0  6:37 
      3    2 6893  Lakota Brewer                  9  Riverdale                     21:06.3  6:48 
      4    3 6822  Logan Brudos                  10  De Soto                       21:07.0  6:48 
      5    4 6896  Max Mathews                    9  Riverdale                     22:03.6  7:07 
      6    5 6810  Luke Clements                 11  Cashton                       22:07.1  7:08 
      7    6 6897  Caleb Schlehlein              11  Riverdale                     22:17.6  7:11 
      8    7 6872  Melvin Martin                 11  Postville                     22:24.3  7:13 
      9    8 6936  Nolan Reed-Mullikin            9  Wauzeka-Steuben               22:26.8  7:14 
     10      6907  Thomas Caya                   11  Seneca                        22:32.3  7:16 
     11    9 6811  Abe Harter                    12  Cashton                       22:32.3  7:16 
     12   10 6900  Richie Stitzer                12  Riverdale                     22:50.2  7:22 
     13   11 6824  Seth Greeno                   11  De Soto                       22:57.9  7:24 
     14   12 6814  Klay Pedretti                  9  Cashton                       23:04.4  7:26 
     15   13 6875  Deyby Muxin                   11  Postville                     23:06.1  7:27 
     16   14 6895  Carson Knight                 11  Riverdale                     23:06.7  7:27 
     17   15 6844  Brendan Jones                 11  Kee                           23:09.3  7:28 
     18   16 6815  Gabe Von Ruden                12  Cashton                       23:29.3  7:34 
     19   17 6813  Sean Lukaszewski              11  Cashton                       23:38.9  7:37 
     20   18 6827  Jonathan Montes-Johnson       11  De Soto                       23:38.9  7:37 
     21   19 6867  Natanael GONZALEZ             12  Postville                     24:02.9  7:45 
     22   20 6812  Zach Hirschfield              12  Cashton                       24:06.3  7:46 
     23   21 6823  Silas Buchner                 11  De Soto                       24:28.5  7:53 
     24   22 6848  Carter Verthein               10  Kee                           24:41.0  7:57 
     25   23 6930  Parker McCullick              11  Wauzeka-Steuben               24:41.3  7:57 
     26   24 6828  Brad Yaktin                    9  De Soto                       24:47.3  7:59 
     27   25 6851  Kaeden Weber                   9  Kee                           25:35.2  8:15 
     28      6912  Seaver Rewey                  12  Seneca                        25:47.7  8:19 
     29   26 6821  Trenton Baldwin               11  De Soto                       26:59.8  8:42 
     30   27 6932  Theodore Millin               10  Wauzeka-Steuben               27:01.2  8:42 
     31   28 6931  Andrew Mezera                 10  Wauzeka-Steuben               27:27.7  8:51 
     32   29 6826  Kaden Knutson                 11  De Soto                       27:45.7  8:57 
     33   30 6845  Danel Jones                    9  Kee                           27:47.4  8:57 
     34      6825  Jose Johnson                   9  De Soto                       27:58.1  9:01 
     35   31 6870  Dennis Hernandez              11  Postville                     28:04.0  9:03 
     36      6829  Oscar Zink                     9  De Soto                       28:17.8  9:07 
     37   32 6871  Michael Hill                   9  Postville                     28:18.1  9:07 
     38   33 6929  Julius Cooley                 10  Wauzeka-Steuben               28:59.2  9:20 
     39   34 6937  Brett Wagner                  11  Wauzeka-Steuben               30:09.8  9:43 
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                                        Weather: Cloudy, 70°F
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                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    36  Riverdale                                   (22:16.9  111:24.4 2:00.4)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Lakota Brewer              9 21:06.3
       2      4  Max Mathews                9 22:03.6
       3      6  Caleb Schlehlein          11 22:17.6
       4     10  Richie Stitzer            12 22:50.2
       5     14  Carson Knight             11 23:06.7

       2.    59  Cashton                                     (22:58.4  114:52.0 1:31.8)
     =====================================================
       1      5  Luke Clements             11 22:07.1
       2      9  Abe Harter                12 22:32.3
       3     12  Klay Pedretti              9 23:04.4
       4     16  Gabe Von Ruden            12 23:29.3
       5     17  Sean Lukaszewski          11 23:38.9
       6   ( 20) Zach Hirschfield          12 24:06.3

       3.    77  De Soto                                     (23:24.0  116:59.6 3:40.3)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Logan Brudos              10 21:07.0
       2     11  Seth Greeno               11 22:57.9
       3     18  Jonathan Montes-Johnson   11 23:38.9
       4     21  Silas Buchner             11 24:28.5
       5     24  Brad Yaktin                9 24:47.3
       6   ( 26) Trenton Baldwin           11 26:59.8
       7   ( 29) Kaden Knutson             11 27:45.7

       4.    93  Kee                                         (24:17.3  121:26.4 7:33.9)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Justin Wagner             10 20:13.5
       2     15  Brendan Jones             11 23:09.3
       3     22  Carter Verthein           10 24:41.0
       4     25  Kaeden Weber               9 25:35.2
       5     30  Danel Jones                9 27:47.4

       5.   102  Postville                                   (25:11.1  125:55.4 5:53.8)
     =====================================================
       1      7  Melvin Martin             11 22:24.3
       2     13  Deyby Muxin               11 23:06.1
       3     19  Natanael GONZALEZ         12 24:02.9
       4     31  Dennis Hernandez          11 28:04.0
       5     32  Michael Hill               9 28:18.1

       6.   119  Wauzeka-Steuben                             (26:07.3  130:36.2 6:32.4)
     =====================================================
       1      8  Nolan Reed-Mullikin        9 22:26.8
       2     23  Parker McCullick          11 24:41.3
       3     27  Theodore Millin           10 27:01.2
       4     28  Andrew Mezera             10 27:27.7
       5     33  Julius Cooley             10 28:59.2
       6   ( 34) Brett Wagner              11 30:09.8
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                             **** Boys' Middle School 1.5 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6899  Wyatt Schramm             8  Riverdale                           10:27.7  6:59 
      2    2 6898  James Schramm             8  Riverdale                           11:08.0  7:26 
      3    3 6942  Deakin McDonough          8  Weston Middle School                11:34.3  7:43 
      4    4 6940  Torian Bormett            8  Weston Middle School                11:43.3  7:49 
      5      6841  Kyle Greeno               8  De Soto Middle School               11:55.1  7:57 
      6      6938  Cody Wagner               8  Wauzeka-Steuben                     11:58.1  7:59 
      7    5 6894  Clark Jillson             7  Riverdale                           12:07.1  8:05 
      8      6934  Dominic Peralta           8  Wauzeka-Steuben                     12:10.2  8:07 
      9    6 6901  Blake Wiitanen            7  Riverdale                           12:13.5  8:09 
     10      6840  Ryker Fuglsang            6  De Soto Middle School               12:39.4  8:27 
     11      6842  Ryan Venner               6  De Soto Middle School               13:18.0  8:52 
     12      6847  Elliott Renk              7  Kee                                 13:51.6  9:15 
     13      6873  Yosman Martin             8  Postville                           14:47.0  9:52 
     14      6911  Reid Hamann               7  Seneca                              15:51.3 10:35 
     15      6839  Brewer Bailey             8  De Soto Middle School               16:14.7 10:50 
     16      6935  Jonah Peralta             6  Wauzeka-Steuben                     16:18.1 10:53 
     17    7 6902  Mark Wilkie               7  Riverdale                           16:28.5 10:59 
     18    8 6939  Noah Backeberg            8  Weston Middle School                16:56.9 11:18 
     19      6913  Hunter Seely-Day          6  Seneca                              17:17.3 11:32 
     20    9 6943  Luke Osborne              7  Weston Middle School                17:39.0 11:46 
     21   10 6941  Dre Heiking               8  Weston Middle School                19:07.6 12:46 
     22      6908  Colby Dudenbostel         6  Seneca                              21:30.2 14:21 
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       1.    21  Riverdale                                   (12:29.0  62:24.8 6:00.8)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Wyatt Schramm              8 10:27.7
       2      2  James Schramm              8 11:08.0
       3      5  Clark Jillson              7 12:07.1
       4      6  Blake Wiitanen             7 12:13.5
       5      7  Mark Wilkie                7 16:28.5

       2.    34  Weston Middle School                        (15:24.3  77:01.1 7:33.3)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Deakin McDonough           8 11:34.3
       2      4  Torian Bormett             8 11:43.3
       3      8  Noah Backeberg             8 16:56.9
       4      9  Luke Osborne               7 17:39.0
       5     10  Dre Heiking                8 19:07.6


